| FORM PTO-1595<br>  1-31-92  | 05-28-19                     | 98<br>   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |  |  |
|---|------------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| 5 14 60   |                              | T Att.   | orney Docket No. 10980063-1                             |  |  |
| 5./4. 98  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 1007210                      | 97 ————————————————————————————————————  | of receiving party(ies):                                |  |  |
| Russell Steven Krajec   | 1001                         | HEWLETT-PACKAR   | D COMPANY<br>M/S 208E CEIVEN                            |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta   | ched Yes X No                | Additional name(s) & addres  | s(es) attached?Yes _X_ No                               |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  |                              | 0  | ( )   |  |  |
| X Assignment  | Merger                       | (1   | nange of Name   |  |  |
| Security Agreement  | Other                        |  | !   |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): 2/17/98  |                              |  |   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu   | mber(s):                     |  |   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed togeth  | er with a new applic         | cation, execution date of  | the application is: N/A                                 |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | =                            | B. Patent No.(s)   |   |  |  |
| Serial No.: 09/026,065 Date F   | iled: 2/19/98                |  |   |  |  |
|   | Additional numbe             | ers attached? <u>NO</u>  |   |  |  |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m                                    |                              | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |   |  |  |
| Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 79 Fort Collins,CO 80528-9599        | NY                           | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. |   |  |  |
|   |                              | 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>  |   |  |  |
|   | DO NOT USE                   | THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. | lief, the foregoing in       | formation is true and co   | rrect and any attached copy is a                        |  |  |
| Jeannie McGrew  | flanne                       | Mc Gren  | 5/11/98   |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature                    | aguar abast state to see   | Date  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | nber of pages including      | cover sheet, attachments,  | and document:   |  |  |
| Mail document to be recorded with re  | Commissioner of Pr<br>Box As | *************************  | 7/1996 TTUN11 0000<br>E::581 40,00                      |  |  |
| Rev 10/97 (Recdasgn)  |                              | REEL: 9184   | FRAME: 0  |  |  |

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P.O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980063-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## QUICKLY REMOVABLE RF SEALED COVER FOR TEST FIXTURE

| Filing date:   | Feb.   | 19,  | 1998  | Serial N   | No.:  | 09/026,065  |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| (C-I-P's), division all Letters Paters   | als, and<br>t of the   | rene<br>Unite  | wals of a<br>ed State   | (s) set forth therein, and and substitutes for said as and of countries fore inations, or extensions of  | application<br>ign thereto  | for said Letters Pa<br>which may be gi  | tent, and any and  |
| held and enjoyed<br>or terms for which   | l by HP,<br>h said L   | its su<br>etters   | ccesso<br>Patent  | e applications in my/ou<br>s, assigns, nominees or<br>'espectively may be graind enjoyed by me/us ha   | legal repre<br>nted, reissu   | sentatives, to the fleed or extended, a   | ull end of the term<br>s fully and entirely  |
| I/we have not exe<br>agree that I/we happers as may I<br>application and s<br>agree to communication<br>execute all disclaring<br>rightful oaths and<br>nominees and leg<br>for said invention | ecuted a will, eace neces aid Letter and sa aimers a declar gal repression (s) or in | and with timessary ers Pathology Pat | Il not exe a request of the request | e have full right to convecute any agreement in cuest is made, and without irable to perfect the title IP, its successors, assignminee, all known facts ent, to testify in any less, continuations, C-I-P's enerally to do everythin obtain and enforce, for it in any and all countries and assistance are pa | conflict here out undue e to said in gns, nomine respecting egal procee reissue a g possible its or their of provided t | ewith, and I/we fundelay, execute and execute and execute and execute and execute and execute and invention(s) of dings, to sign all and foreign application aid HP, its such benefit, proper | ther covenant and<br>d deliver all such<br>rovement(s), said<br>entatives, and I/we<br>ir improvement(s),<br>lawful papers, to<br>ations, to make all<br>ecessors, assigns,<br>patent protection |
| and any official of<br>applications as a<br>Patent for said in   | of any conforesaid<br>vention  | ountry<br>d, to is<br>(s) or   | or cou<br>ssue to l<br>improve  | uest the Commissioner on the Unitries foreign to the Unit HP, as assignee of the ement(s), including any a result of the application   | ted States<br>entire right,<br>and all Lette  | whose duty it is to<br>title and interest, a<br>ers Patent of the Ur  | issue patents on<br>any and all Letters<br>nited States which  |
| now identified by  | the att  | orney  | docket  | Pattorneys to insert the s<br>number and title set fort<br>tates Patent and Trader   | th above as   | s soon as the sam   |  |
| Inventor's Signature   | Stev   | ren d  | 4   | Date Ass   | ignment Signo   | ed: $2 17 98$ cation Signed: $2 17 $  |  |
| Inventor's Typed Nar   | ,  | ell Steve  | en Kraiec   |  | Date Appli  | cation Signed: 2/1  | 7   98   |
| - Cilialia   |  |  |   |  |   |   |  |
| County of Chamer   | ss.:   |  |   |  |   |   |  |
| Before me this _/<br>to me on the basis of<br>act and deed.  | 7 da<br>satisfacto   | ay of <u>/</u><br>ory evid   | ence to be  | f 198, personally appeare<br>the person who acknowledge  | ed Russell Ste<br>ed the foregoir   | ven Krajec who is persong instrument of assign  | onally known or proved<br>ment to be his/her free  |
|  |  |  |   | De   | 14 0  | Lande   |  |
|  |  |  |   | Notary P<br>My comm  | ub⁄lic<br>nission expire  | Sies Es appe  |  |
|  |  |  |   |  | T 215 14.   |   | 75   |
|  |  |  |   | ٠٠٠٠٠<br>ادائ  | ELAND. CO   | 80537 1 L   |  |
| ECORDED  | 05/1   | 14/1   | 998   | Ĭ  | REEL:   | J184 FRAM   | E: 0500  |